

PROPELLER SHAFT

ILLUS. KEY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	ALL MODELS	GROUP 13								
				1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
				A 11	A 11 E	A 12	A 12 E	A 12 W	A 12 W 6	A 12 W 8		
PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY - TAXICAB AND MARATHON												
	703520	SHAFT ASM. - Propeller (W/8-Cyl. Auto. Trans.)		1		1		1				
	703522	SHAFT ASM. - Propeller (W/8-Cyl. Auto. Trans.)			1		1					
	703711	SHAFT ASM. - Propeller (W/6-Cyl. Auto. Trans.)		1		1		1				
	703712	SHAFT ASM. - Propeller (W/6-Cyl. Auto. Trans.)			1		1					
	03773	YOKE ASM. - Sleeve-Frt.(For Slip Joint) W/703711		1		1		1				
	03774	YOKE ASM. - Sleeve - Frt. (For Slip Joint) W/703520,22, 703712		1	1	1	1	1				
	03775	PLUG - Sleeve Yoke W/703520, 22, 703711, 12		1	1	1	1	1				
	03521	*KIT - Journal & Bearing (Frt. & Rear) Each Consisting of:		2	2	2	2	2				
	03518	CROSS ASSEMBLY - Journal		1	1	1	1	1				
	126131	FITTING - Journal Cross		1	1	1	1	1				
	03531	GASKET - Bearing Journal		4	4	4	4	4				
	03519	BEARING ASM. - Journal		4	4	4	4	4				
	30954	RING - Journal Snap		4	4	4	4	4				
	03776	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - W/703520		1		1		1				
	03779	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - W/703522			1		1					
	03780	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - W/703711		1		1		1				
	03781	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - W/703712			1		1					
	64565	U-BOLT ASM. - Rr. Prop. Shaft Mtg. Each Consisting of:		2	2	2	2	2				
	24137	U-BOLT - 5/16"		1	1	1	1	1				
	120214	LOCKWASHER - U-Bolt Asm. Mtg. (5/16 Med. Spr.)		2	2	2	2	2				
	120368	NUT - U-Bolt Asm. Mtg. (5/16-24 Hex.)		2	2	2	2	2				
	191758	FITTING - Ctr. Bearing Lubrication		2	2	2	2	2				
		* NOTE: Suggested where either journal or bearing assembly requires replacement.										
PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY - AEROBUS												
	703530	SHAFT ASM. - Propeller (W/8-Cyl. Auto. Trans. - 189"WB)										1
	03774	YOKE ASM. - Sleeve Frt. (For Slip Joint)										1
	03775	PLUG - Sleeve Yoke										1
	03521	*KIT - Journal & Bearing (Frt. & Rear) Each Consists of:										3
	03518	CROSS ASM. - Journal										1
	126131	FITTING - Journal Cross Lub.										1
	03531	GASKET - Bearing Journal										4
	03519	BEARING ASM. - Journal										4
	30954	RING - Journal Snap										4
	03534	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - Front										1
	03565	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - Center										1
	03566	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - Rear										1
	03568	BEARING ASM. - Center Complete Each Consists of:										2
	03761	BRACKET - Center Bearing										1
	03762	RETAINER - Ctr. Brg. Top Cushion										1

PROPELLER SHAFT

GROUP 13

ILLUS. KEY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	ALL MODELS	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
				A 11	A 11 E	A 12	A 12 E	A 12 W	A 12 W 6	A 12 W 8
PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY - TAXICAB AND MARATHON										
	703520	SHAFT ASM. - Propeller (W/8-Cyl. Auto. Trans.)		1		1		1		
	703522	SHAFT ASM. - Propeller (W/8-Cyl. Auto. Trans.)			1		1			
	703711	SHAFT ASM. - Propeller (W/6-Cyl. Auto. Trans.)		1		1		1		
	703712	SHAFT ASM. - Propeller (W/6-Cyl. Auto. Trans.)			1		1			
	03773	YOKE ASM. - Sleeve-Frt.(For Slip Joint) W/703711		1		1		1		
	03774	YOKE ASM. - Sleeve - Frt. (For Slip Joint) W/703520,22, 703712		1	1	1	1	1		
	03775	PLUG - Sleeve Yoke W/703520, 22, 703711, 12		1	1	1	1	1		
	03521	*KIT - Journal & Bearing (Frt. & Rear) Each Consisting of:		2	2	2	2	2		
	03518	CROSS ASSEMBLY - Journal		1	1	1	1	1		
	126131	FITTING - Journal Cross		1	1	1	1	1		
	03531	GASKET - Bearing Journal		4	4	4	4	4		
	03519	BEARING ASM. - Journal		4	4	4	4	4		
	30954	RING - Journal Snap		4	4	4	4	4		
	03776	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - W/703520		1		1		1		
	03779	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - W/703522			1		1			
	03780	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - W/703711		1		1		1		
	03781	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - W/703712			1		1			
	64565	U-BOLT ASM. - Rr. Prop. Shaft Mtg. Each Consisting of:		2	2	2	2	2		
	24137	U-BOLT - 5/16"		1	1	1	1	1		
	120214	LOCKWASHER - U-Bolt Asm. Mtg. (5/16 Med. Spr.)		2	2	2	2	2		
	120368	NUT - U-Bolt Asm. Mtg. (5/16-24 Hex.)		2	2	2	2	2		
	191758	FITTING - Ctr. Bearing Lubrication		2	2	2	2	2		
		* NOTE: Suggested where either journal or bearing assembly requires replacement.								
PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY - AEROBUS										
	703530	SHAFT ASM. - Propeller (W/8-Cyl. Auto. Trans. - 189"WB)								1
	03774	YOKE ASM. - Sleeve Frt. (For Slip Joint)								1
	03775	PLUG - Sleeve Yoke								1
	03521	*KIT - Journal & Bearing (Frt. & Rear) Each Consists of:								3
	03518	CROSS ASM. - Journal								1
	126131	FITTING - Journal Cross Lub.								1
	03531	GASKET - Bearing Journal								4
	03519	BEARING ASM. - Journal								4
	30954	RING - Journal Snap								4
	03534	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - Front								1
	03565	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - Center								1
	03566	SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - Rear								1
	03568	BEARING ASM. - Center Complete Each Consists of:								2
	03761	BRACKET - Center Bearing								1
	03762	RETAINER - Ctr. Brg. Top Cushion								1

PROPELLER SHAFT

ILLUS. KEY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	ALL MODELS	GROUP 13						
				1	2	3	4	5	6	7
				A 11	A 11 E	A 12	A 12 E	A 12 W	A 12 W 6	A 12 W 8
PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY - AEROBUS (Cont'd.)										
		SHAFT ASM. - (Cont'd.)								
03759		KIT - Center Bearing Repair								1
		Each Consists of:								
03760		CUSHION - Ctr. Brg. Rubber								1
64573		BEARING RETAINER & SHIELD ASM.								1
64572		SLINGER - Large Outer Shaft								1
64571		SLINGER - Small Outer Shaft								1
03763		RETAINER - Center Brg. Bottom Cush.								1
64565		U-BOLT ASM. - Rr. Prop. Shaft Mtg.								2
		Each Consisting of:								
24137		U-BOLT - 5/16"								1
120214		LOCKWASHER - U-Bolt Asm. Mtg. (5/16 Med. Spr.)								2
120368		NUT - U-Bolt Asm. Mtg. (5/16-24 Hex.)								2
191758		FITTING - Ctr. Bearing Lubrication								2
		*NOTE: Suggested where either journal or bearing assembly requires replacement.								